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LAMPIRAN

Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Rasio Profitabilitas (X1) 75 -495174.05 36681.23 32.4952 59876.10809

Leverage (X2) 75 6331.06 4547.75 2.1032 1.35260

Ukuran Perusahaan (X3) 75 990.00 89000.00 18457.8133 21376.91062

Nilai Perusahaan (Y) 75 653.30 1190944.61 16709.1302 137425.87220

Valid N (listwise) 75

Model Summaryb

Model R R Square

Adjusted R

Square

Std. Error of the

Estimate

1 .974a .949 .947 31757.48724

a. Predictors: (Constant), Ukuran Perusahaan (X3), Rasio Profitabilitas

(X1), Leverage (X2)

b. Dependent Variable: Nilai Perusahaan (Y)

Model Summaryb

Model R R Square

Adjusted R

Square

Std. Error of the

Estimate Durbin-Watson

1 .974a .949 .947 31757.48724 1.374

a. Predictors: (Constant), Ukuran Perusahaan (X3), Rasio Profitabilitas (X1), Leverage

(X2)

b. Dependent Variable: Nilai Perusahaan (Y)

ANOVAa

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.

1 Regression 1325948208264.782 3 441982736088.261 438.241 .000b

Residual 71606197714.417 71 1008537995.978

Total 1397554405979.200 74

a. Dependent Variable: Nilai Perusahaan (Y)

b. Predictors: (Constant), Ukuran Perusahaan (X3), Rasio Profitabilitas (X1), Leverage (X2)
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Coefficientsa

Unstandardized

Coefficients

Standardized

Coefficients

Beta t Sig.Model B Std. Error

1 (Constant) 40022.871 7226.887 5.538 .000

Rasio Profitabilitas (X1) -2.222 .062 -.968 - .000

36.045

Leverage (X2) -7058.136 2756.006 -.069 -2.561 .013

Ukuran Perusahaan -0.455 .174 -.071 -2.609 .011

(X3)

a. Dependent Variable: Nilai Perusahaan (Y)
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N

Normal Parametersa,b Mean

Std. Deviation

Most Extreme Differences Absolute

Positive

Negative

Test Statistic

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test
Unstandardized Residual

75

.0000000

31107.09437516

.101

.058

-.101

.101

.057c

a. Test distribution is Normal.

b. Calculated from data.

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.

Coefficientsa

Unstandardized

Coefficients
Standardized

Coefficients

Beta t Sig.Model B Std. Error

1 (Constant) 33886.307 4202.627 8.063 .000

Rasio Profitabilitas (X1) -.088 .036 -.267 - .016

2.457

Leverage (X2) -3423.034 1602.691 -.234 - .036

2.136

Ukuran Perusahaan -.154 .101 -.166 - .133

(X3) 1.519
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a. Dependent Variable: RES2

Coefficientsa

Unstandardized

Coefficients
Standardized

Coefficients

Beta t Sig.

Collinearity

Statistics

Model B Std. Error Tolerance VIF

1 (Constant) 40022.871 7226.887 5.538 .000

Rasio -2.222 .062 -.968 - .000 1.000 1.000

Profitabilitas 36.045

(X1)

Leverage (X2) -7058.136 2756.006 -.069 -2.561 .013 .981 1.020

Ukuran -.455 .174 -.071 -2.609 .011 .981 1.020

Perusahaan

(X3)

a. Dependent Variable: Nilai Perusahaan (Y)
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